Doctoral Award Program: Academic year 2025-26

Fees and Award Structure for All Full-Time Doctoral Programs (all Schools), 2025-26 (in X)

Particulars Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 LI,

program

Admission fee (non-refundable) 25,000 25,000

Security Deposit (refundable) 25,000 25,000

Tuition fees (annual) 1,10,000 | 1,10,000 | 1,10,000 | 1,10,000 | 1,10,000 | 5,50,000

Tuition fee waiver (annual) 60,000 60,000 60,000 60,000 60,000 | 3,00,000
Stipend (45000 per month for

the first two years and 50000 per | 5,40,000 | 5,40,000 | 6,00,000 | 6,00,000 | 6,00,000 | 28,80,000
month for the next three years)

Note: A research grant of INR 1,50,000 (One Lakh fifty thousand) is available for students to
be used for conference (only Scopus indexed) travel (domestic and/or international) during

the 5-year period of PhD program.

Hostel

Subsidized Hostel fees (in ) for PhD students

Room Tvpe Rack Subsidy Subsidized
o rate(X) (Y) rate(X-Y)
Single Room (Sustainable AC), common toilet* 184000 60,000 1,24,000

*Room Allocation Policy: The campus offers a variety of room types to accommodate

the diverse needs of students. Each year, the management designates specific rooms for

different courses based on availability and requirements. The allocation of rooms is
conducted through various methods, including a first-come, first-served basis, random

lottery, or any other appropriate mechanism determined annually.

Please note that the room types and associated charges provided are for illustrative

purposes only. For detailed information on living expenses, please refer to the Living

Expense Policy available on the university's website.

The management retains full discretion over the parameters of this policy and its

implementation. All decisions regarding room allocation and related matters are final

and binding.

Hostel rack rate will be subject to an annualincrease up to 8%.




Fees Structure for Part-time Doctoral Programs (all Schools), 2025-26 (in X)

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 VELE]
program
Admission fee (non- 25,000 25,000
refundable)
Security Deposit (refundable) 25,000 25,000
Tuition fees (annual) 1,10,000 | 1,10,000 | 1,210,000 | 1,10,000 | 1,10,000 | 5,50,000
No No No No No
Tuition fee waiver . . . . . .
waiver waiver waiver No waiver | waiver waiver
Stipend No No No No No No

Please Note:
No tuition fee waivers or stipends are

Residence Requirement

offered to part-time PhD students.

Part-Time Ph.D. students have to fulfil a residence requirement of at least six months
(180 days) at the university. The residence requirements may be fulfilled using non-

consecutive blocks.

For part-time Ph.D. students, if required to stay on campus for a certain duration, rooms
will be provided based on availability at rates defined by the University.

Refund Policy for PhD Admission Cycle 2025-26

Dates

Refund amount

Before August 1, 2025,

100% Semester Tuition Fees (as paid) + 100% Security Deposit
amount of 25,000 INR

Between August 1 and August 15, 2025

90% Semester Tuition Fees (as paid) + 100% Security Deposit
amount of 25,000 INR

Between August 16 and August 30 2025

80% Semester Tuition Fees (as paid) + 100% Security Deposit
amount of 25,000 INR

Between August 31 and September 15,
2025

50% Semester Tuition Fees (as paid) + 100% Security Deposit
amount of 25,000 INR + Stipend paid (if any) will be recovered

September 15, 2025, onwards

100% Security Deposit amount of 25,000 INR




